IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE =~ * BEFORE THE
E/S of Mandel Court, 97 ft. N ’

centerline of Sugatcone Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District ;

2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(3 Mandel Court) | .

*  CASE NO. 05-464-A
Lois & Howard C. Weinstein

Petitioners ¥ ,
***********;&k**&c*

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Cc;}mmissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subjeict property, Lois and Ht:iward C.
Weinstein. The variance request is for property located at 3 Mia.ndel Court in Baltimore County.
The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.B (§205.3.4 of é}ld R-20 Regs.) of the Bf:altimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an existing %altached garage with a side yard
setback of 12.5 ft. and a proposed addition with a rear yard setback of 17 fi. in lieu of the
minimum required 15 ft. and 40 fi. respectively, and to ai,mend the latest approvc;ad Final
Development Plan to allow projection of same outside of thq: building envelope. T hé stibject
property and requested relief are more particularly described ﬂ:)n Petitioners’ Exhibit N;a 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition for Variance. I '

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative ;Variance and the subject property
having been posted on March 26, 2005, and there being ncJ:r request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presetflted.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as reqiuired by Section 32-3-303 of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

indicate that the requested variance would adversely aflect the heallh, safely or general welfare
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of the public and should therefore be granted. In the 'iopinion of the Deputy: Zoning

ommissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits s;ubmitted provide sufficient facts
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that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difﬁcplty and/ot unreasonable hardship
upon the Pelitioners,

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this {4 day of April, 2005, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B (§205.3.4 of old R-
20 Regs.) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an existing attached
garage with a side yard setback of 12.5 ft, and a proposed addition with a rear yard setback of 17
ft. in lieu of the minimum required 15 ft. and 40 ft. respectively, and to amend the latest
approved Final Development Plan to allow projection of same ouiside of the building envelope,
be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the lollowing restriction which is a ¢ondition
precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit aid be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Pelitioners would be
required 1o return, and be responsible for returning, said properly (o its original

condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
JOYIN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
JVM:raj
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James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
William J. Wiseman I, Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

April 12, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Howard C. Weinstein
3 Mandel Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 05-464-A
Property: 3 Mandel Court

Dear Mt. & Mrs, Weinstein:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to ahy party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

QD@‘@W/\- \J - WW
John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:raj
Enclosure

c:  Walter Daniels, 1426 Broadway Rd., Timonium, MD 21093

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recyclad Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Cmnm.iﬂsionfcr of Baltimore County

Mandei court

ﬁ)l' the pmperty located ni %al_t imore, Maryland 2 f | 5&
-which is presently zoned 2 1d R-*

This Petition shall be fited with the Department of Permits and Develo ment MunIanmt. The undersigned, legal .
owner(s) of the property situate in Balllmom County and which-is described in the description and plat attached greto and }

made a part hereof, hereby petition for 3 Variance from Section(s) | B2 3 85 205 5 ‘}( O/ B R C
7 pllew @n @Xus 4 ‘?'#‘EM’JZQWC?/‘# ot yr4h ija’f X@mz/ﬁaﬂﬁa
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the

of the zoning regulations’of Baltimore County, to the zonlng:raw of Baitimore County fo reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the 20ning regulatluns i
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, adveiising, posting, ets. and further.a ﬂree to and are fo be hounded hy tha zaning
regulatiuns and re ions of Baltimore County adopted pursiant to the zoning law forB a imore County.

iWe do solemnly declare ang atflrm, under ihe panames of
re?‘e ry. that I/we are the legal ﬂwnar(a) of the property which
{ nubjecl of thla Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: .ﬂ__ff_)_‘- al Ownerfs):

Howard C. Weinstein

Nams - Typs or Prnl T Wﬂl
shm‘ur‘ _ > il T o e e o o L e

Lols Weinstein

.... L0 wa Jyf —

Chy T T Bhte. . dpCode | e
Attorney For Petitioner; 3 Mandel - Court _410-486~ 2702 |
Addrese - Tuldphuna No |
Baltimore, Maryland 21209 |
Name . Type of Pt cty Stale — 7iptone
resentative to he Contacted:
Sgnature |
Walter Daniels o
Company ] Nama - -
1426 Broadway Road 410-5603588 ;
AOJress ~ " Tuisphone No. Addrass “—f"__‘"__“_—mw L
T1i ium, Marvland 21093 - '
State ZIp Gode Eﬂ? TRt 22 - Gl T Zip Gode

- WL R L LT e T—

A fublic Hesnng having been formaily demanded and/or fo Iml it is orderod by tho Zoning Cnmmlsslunur of Hnlllmum County,
thisg ____ day of thut the subjeot maltnr ) hlt pelitlon be set for a'public hearing, advertised, a5 renquired hy the zoning

reghiations of BeTiae Counly and thet the propery bo reposted.

e r—— ¢ —
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Znnrng%mhﬂmnal ‘of Bylimore {‘mm!y

;1 SENQ. 25 Y44~ Reviewed By ate 35—/ 57 5"
SRV 1072601 Eotimated Fosting natc R A 25 |
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A‘ﬁdﬂﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirma under the penalties of perjury to the Znnmg Commissioner of Haltimore fCounty, 8s
follows: That the information herein ?Ivun s within the personal kn of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that 2 public hearing Is_ scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 3 Mandel Court |

Baltimore, Maryvland | 21209 :
Sy S "Binta P Ut

Thaibmed upon personal knowledge, the following are the facls nwhichlfuimbasema est for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indlé':h hardship 3? practical dlfﬂcu‘:g; e

Oor evelina Novse was et beck 1 Lram Mavde! €4, in stead ol Y
7 equireel &b ; Jhes Vimiding the <z ﬂ‘Q’ ALY veay (ﬁhvd; We hope o

construct a mew 2a'vs4' ke amd areat room, screened poreh amd deck | deo
e ceav a'F ouv Nause . M zo gl q"'s“ wWe ave c.wv-uvr”ta ont‘4+ + ¥,

emellev  Nuuses in the netghiver Mol Qur nelghlotrs have mcv-ealu:d

Jhe 4Tl o} thew Nouses, sne 4% \M-aacna.‘a ‘T-\-ﬁ:ﬂ S ‘C)uy coll( ¥onm
uet U visually, have Wrrle Tmpact on V\c.tblfll df‘i: ;::-:“ark spen Spa
divectly bewind 65 omndl v-ac\fﬁ} arVﬁn&maf+ o s

vanet | (Y., no one wild e dwcr.(,\-h_b v\w‘ﬂb%q_ acdisy

That the Affiant(s) acknowlodge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Moo < il
gnaEnre |

gnature
Howard C. Weinstein Lois Weiﬁstein
Néme - of Prin S Name - Type of oot A

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- R N R R P S ELE N

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this 10th dayof March . 2005 | pafore me, & Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County af:yresaﬁ. personally appeared | Y

+ Howard C. Weinstein and Lois Weinstein .
he Affiant{s) herein, personally known or satisfactorly identihed 1o me as such Afiani{s]. | ~

_ \\1l||||lflj;
AS WITNESS my hand “"%WM Seal 1,

< oMy O
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cer®Qcate oF PoSTING®®
Date 2“[24{}_{%21 3 { / 9\ 00_5

ATTENTION . KRISTEN MATTHEWS

RE: Case Number ()é Héﬂ é' 5
Petltioner/DeviIEper I 5 | / '”E//l/

Date of Hearind/C !osmg)_w _M5

This is to certify under the penaities of parjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuousiy on the property located at _ :‘)i MHUDEL_L&Q&T —

-l —. ol it gt =gl nr e grinle el i -l e r in,

N [eg—— Jerraiii - il ity L, e Pkl e g i e iyl =iyl Toge—-

The sign(s) were postedon ____ W Q_b ;__aQQZ,

(Month, Day, Year)

é Slgnatura of Slgn F’nster)

me% O 'WEEFE

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 PENNY LANE

(Street ' Address ( of c:lgf astf:-:i*)

HUNT vhaLL 2y mp K030

{Clty State, Zlp Code of Sidn Posten)

Y10 L66-5S 366

Ic-zphone Nurnber of Slgn Rostar)

Revisad 3/1/01 - 5CJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY D TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE\’OPMENT MANAGEMENT

"ZONING REVIEW
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

A B
Case Number 05- A Address 3 /”Zﬁjz_g_{d/ a7 " e .
r

Contact Person: . ___ Phone Number: 410-88?-339‘i

Planner, Please Print Your Name i

Filing Date: /5 ~o5 Posting Date: 32005 Closing Date: % ~//~05™

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ali printin?/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grct:perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file'
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c%-
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted, .
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbors forma request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
thStef?" , Certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. |

(Detach Along Dotted Line)
;;;}tianer: Th.is If;art o? the Form'-i‘s for?he Sign Pt;;ter OnTy
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

L
Case Number OS-I EZ:/z -A Address .5 A & 5 {g/ <77

Petitioner's Name o Lo g e Telephone 4/o - 4f4-272=.

Posting Date: f 3 A/ —05 Closing Date: il 2 —
Wording for Sign: MG&M&;—M@&#‘@;Q 2 S ide yan) SEPboct o
{s:5" A f‘ﬁﬂ_%w‘g@ﬁ .ewri G N / sort Kon f(evgtie
\

sl nfe ik ;.'l_.. i, oy e ol - - il bk - -

J"ﬂl - (& ™ ™, ; -

A et s Ef&?ﬁujrﬁ//fﬂ éj(ﬂé, 5 ﬁ‘f’éz/""f“/i: _/Y?Af_,}? Zég_ﬁmw éé ,éyé—ffwmﬁﬂ

/ /

{ ;
gﬂﬁ/Pf“fM’ =L Loy S @V 22 ﬂ;,;&'__girf 22 %_‘g“ @2 (D178 1l Phe Lo, éag puvelepe.

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

Ay | W T — =



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number: PS5 Y 4
Petitioner: {%/( N Al 7% /ﬁyw Loy P

&

Address or Locétion: 5 Alond .e/ -y B i@_/_‘ﬁﬁj ’ 2L 7

-r"-"'_-————_—“—

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name:

Address: 5ZE M f

Telephone Number: __4(/4 ™~ /(Q?é.-. P2,

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permits
Development Managemen

‘Baltimore County

Development Processing

County Oftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

April 11, 2;005

Howard C. Weinstein

Lois Weinstein

3 Mandel Court

Baltimore, Maryland 21209

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Weinstein:
RE: Case Number: 05-464-A, 3 Mandel Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for proceésing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 15, 2005:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Ali comments
will be placed in the permanent case file,

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
s, ;

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

Very truly you

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Walter Daniels 1426 Broadway Road Timonium 21083

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%C@ Printed on Regcyclad Paper




!altimore County

Fire Department

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 March 29,2005
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting of April 4, 2005

Item No. 458, 459, 46046}, 465, 466, 467, 468, 469, 470, 471, 472,

Pursuant to your request, the above referenced plan(s) have been
reviewed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Baltimore County Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or
beginning of operation.

The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comment at this time.

Acting Lt. Warren T. Moffitt
Fire Marshal’s Office
410-887-4880

MS-1102F

Cc:file

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
A
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
I

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 19, 2005

Department of Permite & Development
Management
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Acting Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT': Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For April 4, 2002

Item No. 459, 463, 465, 467,
469, 470, 472

The Bureau of Development Plang Review has reviewed the
subject zoning items and we have no comments.

DAK :CEN
ce: file
ZAC-NC COMMENTS-04192005.doc
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TO: Tim Kotroco

69#
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr
DATE: April 13, 2003

SUBJECT:  Zoning ltems # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 28, 2005

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-458
05-459

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

SA\DevcoordVZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DA E %?Ef
Department of Permits and HE@ E D
Development Management |

APR ~ 1 2005
FROM: Arnoid F, 'Pat’ Keller, II

Director, Office of Planning ZON!NG COMMISSIONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Cas'é(s) 5-464 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:\!\\ﬂ@k

MAC/LL
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor o A irento bl | Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, L{. Governor a,y : Neil J, Pedorsen, Administrator
Administration ’

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: 2.2 05

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimgfre quntj} \
Baltimore County Office of Item Jo.
Permits and Development Management "\ 4 (4 "(J"S
County Office Building, Room 109 e S -

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no, objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Lairy Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

r

Very truly yﬁurs,

/o 4 SL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is h :
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Frec

Street Address; 707 North Calvert Street ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.545.0300 www,marylandroads.com




To: Baltimore County Planning and Zoning
Re: Weinstein addition—3 Mandel Court

I am presently a neighbor of Lois and Howard Weinstein:, residing at 5 Mandel Court.
[ have no objection to their plans to build an addition to the rear of their house that goes
beyond the required setback.




o

To: Baltimore County Planning and Zoning

Re: Weinstein addition—23 Mandel Court | M @F |
/.

I am presently a neighbor of Lois and Howard Weinstein, residing ab@Mandel Coutt.
I have no objection to their plans to build an addltlon to the rear of their house that goes
beyond the required setback. -

//-gg/u e

Audrey Pc‘,-lt Y

it

«-»-%w

Leslie Polt




To: Baltimore County Planning and Zoning

Re: Weinstein addition—3 Mandel Court

I am presently a neighbor of Lois and Howard Weinstein; residing at 6 Mandel Court,
I have no objection to their plans to build an addition to the rear of their house that goes
beyond the required setback. o
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DLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING XVARIANCE

PROPERTY ADDRESS— 3 MANDEL COURT — BALTIMORE — MARYLAND — 21209

SUBDIVISION NAME:  GREEN GATt StCHON SIX

PLAT BOOK: 38 FOLIO: 129 _OT: # 32 BLOCK "J SECTION# SIX
OWNER:  HOWARD & LOIS WEINSTEIN
T
:E =
OPEN SP E 1
420 4 %E
- OTO& |

PH

o - " T
iy A 7 ] ol
o 3 : Sl
y : L et g 'i; ' = :
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) y - o
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21204
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” — ] . —_
— 1 200" scale map: (S
v {0° BUILDING SETE C é
o\ "\ Zoning: DR2 Q =
L) '
P Lot Size: 13,733sf or .315  ACRES -
W X T 1y E
ANDEL COURT N\ O S
| \ Sewer : PUBLIC S !
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- =
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Chesopeaoke Bay Critical Area: No u 3
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100 Year Flood Plain ¢+ No

Historic Preperty: No Date: 3/7/05
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